

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 513
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PLI SCHEMES


513. SHRIMATI SARMISTHA SETHI:


Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES भारी उद्योग मंत्री be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has set up new hybrid and electric vehicles manufacturing units and battery manufacturing units under Production Linked Incentive (PLI) schemes during the last five years in Odisha;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and


(c) the details of funds allocated, sanctioned, released and utilized for each of the above schemes during the said period, year/scheme/ district-wise?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES

(SHRI KRISHAN PAL GURJAR)

(a) & (b): No, Sir. None of the approved applicants under the PLI Scheme for Auto and Automobile Components (PLI - Auto) and PLI Scheme for Advanced Chemistry Cell (PLI -

ACC) has set up manufacturing unit in the State of Odisha.

(c): Total outlay for the PLI - Auto and PLI - ACC schemes are Rs. 25,938 crore and Rs.

18,100 crore respectively, for 5 years w.e.f. FY 2024-25. Accordingly, disbursement of incentive under both the schemes will commence from the FY 2024-25. Both the schemes are Central Sector Schemes. There is no State/District wise allocation/provision under these schemes.
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